OP \$115,00 17174

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Precision Industrial Components		06/06/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC		00/00/2008	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Tribology Center	
City:	Oxford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06478	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1717459	PIC
Registration Number:	1502802	PIC DESIGN
Registration Number:	1557601	PIC DESIGN
Registration Number:	2965723	ALLIED DEVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)632-8269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-632-7200

Email: engel@michaud-duffy.com

Correspondent Name: R. Michaud, Michaud-Duffy Group LLP

Address Line 1: 306 Industrial Park Road

Address Line 2: Suite 206

Address Line 4: Middletown, CONNECTICUT 06457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1001-0211

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0361

900110722

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard R. Michaud	
Signature:	/Richard R. Michaud/	
Date:	07/08/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=1001-0211 Trademark Assignment# source=1001-0211 Trademark Assignment#	1 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0362

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Precision Industrial Components LLC ("Seller") having a place of business at 86 Benson Road, P.O. Box 1004, Middlebury, CT 06762-1004, a limited liability company created and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, is the owner of the following trademarks and United States trademark registrations thereof:

Mark	Registration Number	Issued	Class	Expires
PIC (Word Mark)	1,717,459	9/22/92	6&7	9/22/2012
PIC (Work Mark)	1,502,802	9/06/88	7	9/06/2008
PIC DESIGN (Work Mark)	1,557,601	9/26/89	6	9/26/2009
Allied Devices	2,965,723	7/12/2005	40	7/11/2015

and

WHEREAS, Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc., a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at One Tribology Center, Oxford, Connecticut, United States, 06478 is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Precision Industrial Components LLC by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto the said Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks and registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business associated therewith and the right to sue for infringements of the mark, past and present.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0363

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 6th day of June, 2008.

By Rame: John P. Queener
Title: Takassunan

STATE OF Connecticut

Connecticut

New Haven

On this 6th day of June, 2008, before me personally appeared the above-named John T. Queener to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on his cash stated that he is the Junear of Precision Industrial Components LLC, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the foregoing

instrument as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation.

My Commission Expires:

2-28-2013

RECORDED: 07/08/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0364